

X

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the impugned final order and judgment dt.11.11.205 passed by the Ld.Commission in Ref.Case

NO.1/1997 and final order and judgment dated 11.11.2004 OF THE LD.COMMISSION IN REF.CASE

NO.1/1997)

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 4942

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.adv.

Mr.Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 3 regarding the quantum of compensation.

As requested, counsel is permitted to replace the first two pages of the order dated 11.11.2004.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

r