

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2746/2006

(From the Judgment and Order dated 11.11.2005 in Ref.Case No.1/97 and judgment dt. 11.11.2004 passed by the Learned Commission in Ref. Case No.1/1997)

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murty, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing

counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER