

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2746/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2005 in Ref.Case No.1/97
and final order dated 11/11/2004 in Ref.Case No.1/977 passed by the Learned
Commission)

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 27/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.

Mr. Alban Toppo, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

For CBI

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. B. Dutta, learned Additional Solicitor General states that
the Union of India does not propose to file counter affidavit.

Leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Usha Sharma]
Court Master Court Master