

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 425/2009

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Movita, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri,AOR

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be busy in
some other Court in a part-heard matter.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS