

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 425/2009

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Chaudhary Ali
Mr.Zia Kabir, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Rag, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Kuldip Singh, AORMs. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Disha V., Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2009

PARAMJIT KAUR KHALRA

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we enhance the amount awarded in the impugned order to Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees four lakhs only) per case. The payment of the amount, after deducting the amount which has already been paid, may be made by following the same procedure which followed earlier within a period of six months from today.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
19TH JULY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]